

24.04.2026
05.
Bd.
Ct. 29

CRR 1436 of 2026

Jyotirmoy Bairagi
Vs.
Smt. Moumita Bairagi

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar
Mr. Sibendu De ... for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to file
supplementary affidavit.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within
four weeks from date.

Let the matter be listed on 21st May, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)